
DATE CODES

MONTHLY PRODUCTION AND TRIM TAG BODY DATE LETTER CODES
ON TAG UNDER GLOVE COMPARTMENT
STL = BODY ASSEMBLED IN ST. LOUIS
AOS = BODY ASSEMBLED BY AO. SMITH CO., IONIA, MICHIGAN
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SEPT 62 A 100675 675 SEPT 65 A B 102031 2031
OCT 62 B 102756 2081 OCT 65 B C 104384 2353
NOV 62 C 104047 1291 NOV 65 C D 107186 2802
DEC 62 D 105972 1925 DEC 65 D E 109892 2706
JAN 63 E 107976 2004 JAN 66 E F 112587 2695
FEB 63 F 109814 1838 FEB 66 F G 115283 2696
MAR 63 G 111833 2019 MAR 66 G H 118091 2808
APR 63 H 114128 2295 APR 66 H I 120664 2573
MAY 63 I 116409 2281 MAY 66 I J 123016 2352
JUNE 63 J 118524 2115 JUNE 66 J K 125469 2453
JULY 63 K 120990 2466 JULY 66 K L 127720 2251
AUG 63 L 121513 523
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SEPT 63 A 101741 1741 AUG 66 A A ? ?
OCT 63 B 104045 2304 SEP 66 B B 102110 2110
NOV 63 C 106063 2018 OCT 66 C C 102685 575
DEC 63 D 108091 2028 NOV 66 D D 104981 2296
JAN 64 E A 110297 2206 DEC 66 E E 107110 2129
FEB 64 F B 112322 2025 JAN 67 F F 109465 2355
MAR 64 G C 114570 2248 FEB 67 G G 112264 2799
APR 64 H D 116865 2295 MAR 67 H H 115316 3052
MAY 64 I E 118805 1940 APR 67 I I 116395 1079
JUNE 64 J F 120920 2115 MAY 67 J J 119747 2352
JULY 64 K G 122229 1309 JUNE 67 K K 122214 2467

JULY 67 L L 122940 726
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AUG 64 A A 100227 227
SEP 64 B B 101426 1198
OCT 64 C C STRIKE 0
NOV 64 D D 103347 1922
DEC 64 E E 105754 2407
JAN 65 F F 108442 2688
FEB 65 G G 111059 2617
MAR 65 H H 113936 2877
APR 65 I I 116516 2560
MAY 65 J J 118753 2237
JUNE 65 K K 121216 2463
JULY 65 L L 123562 2346
AUG 65 L L 123564 2

DATE CODES FOR STARTER, DISTRIBUTOR,

ALTERNATOR, RADIATOR, EXP TANK,VR:

JAN ......................A

FEB .......................B

MAR ..................... C

APR ......................D

MAY...................... E

JUN ...................... F

JUL .......................G

AUG .....................H

SEP ....................... J

OCT ......................K

NOV ..................... L

DEC.......................M

DATE CODES FOR BLOCK, REAR, HEADS

EXH. MANIFOLDS, WATER PUMP, INTAKE:

JAN ......................A

FEB .......................B

MAR ..................... C

APR ......................D

MAY...................... E

JUN ...................... F

JUL .......................G

AUG .....................H

SEP ....................... I

OCT ...................... J

NOV .....................K

DEC....................... L

CORVETTE APPROXIMATE
SPARK PLUG WIRE DATING

YEAR       SERIAL NUMBER                    DATE
1963 100001 THRU 109814 3-Q-62
               109815 THRU 121513           1-Q-63
1964 100001 THRU 112322 3-Q-63
               112323 THRU 122229           1-Q-64
1965 100001 THRU 111059 3-Q-64
               111060 THRU 123564           1-Q-65
1966 100001 THRU 115283 3-Q-65
               115284 THRU 127720           1-Q-66
1967 100001 THRU 112264 3-Q-66

112665 THRU 122940 1-Q-67


